State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form

ANTIHYPERURICEMICS, ORAL
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: (208) 364-1829
	One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink
	Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Acute GOUT Attacks
NSAIDS and/or corticosteroids can be used for the management of an acute gout attack. Corticosteroids can be given orally, intravenously, intramuscularly or intra-articularly.

	Contra-indication or failure to NSAIDS (please document):
	

	
	


	Contra-indication or failure to corticosteroids (please document):
	

	
	


	
	Strength
	
	Dosing Instructions
	
	Duration Requested

	colchicine
	
	
	
	
	


	Management of Chronic Gout

Allopurinol is the drug of choice to lower serum uric acid and does not require prior authorization. Uloric® will be approved for payment only after (1) continuation of gout attacks after three months of allopurinol therapy at a therapeutic dose, (2) serum urate levels > 6mg/dl after three months of therapy at a therapeutic dose, or (3) documented intolerance to allopurinol. To prevent an acute attack as a result of starting allopurinol, low dose NSAID (e.g. naproxen 250mg twice daily) or prophylactic colchicine can be used. Probenecid increases uric acid excretion and does not require prior authorization.


	
	Strength
	
	Dosing Instructions
	
	Duration Requested

	colchicine
	
	
	
	
	

	probenecid-colchicine
	
	
	
	
	

	Uloric®
	
	
	
	
	


	Therapeutic Criteria for Uloric®:


	

	(   Continuation of gout attacks after at least three months of allopurinol at a therapeutic dose
	

	      Dose/Dates: 
	

	      Reason for failure:
	


	(   Serum urate levels >6mg/dl after three months of allopurinol therapy at a therapeutic dose
	

	      Serum urate acid level/date: 
	

	      Allopurinol dose/dates:
	


	(   Intolerance to allopurinol (please describe):
	


	Therapeutic Criteria for colchicine:


	

	Rationale for use:
	

	
	


To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-10 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.

	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  http//:www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)                      Rev.:1/27/16

